AERA 2" DOWNLIGHT
ROUND RECESSED ADJUSTABLE
T (514) 225-4304
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
AERA2-DOWNLIGHT-ROUND-RECESSED-ADJUSTABLE-SPEC-REV8  January 21, 20261 / 10

control
DUO - Tunable white 2-channel control
Order Guide
VOLTAGE WATTAGE 8 DIMMING 10 OPTION 16
NA
120V - 120V
277V - 277V
UNV - 120V-277V
347V 7 - 347V
7 �Available with RD1
driver only. Please
consult factory.
7W - 7 W output, up to 560 lm
10W 9 - 10 W output, up to 736 lm
8 �Lumen outputs are reduced with full
spectrum, consult factory.
9 Not available with IC/CP/AT.
INTEGRAL REMOTE 12 NA - None
16 �To specify a
JA8 compliant
fixture, see
page 3.
D1 - 1% 0-10V
ELV 11 - ELV 120V
TRI 11 - TRIAC 120V
10 �PoE (Power-over-
Ethernet) compatible.
Consult factory for details.
11 �Available with 120V only.
RD1 - 1% 0-10V
RELV 13 - ELV 120V
RTRI 13 - TRIAC 120V
RLDE1 14 - Lutron Hi-lume 1% Eco
RDA 14 - DALI
RELD1 - eldoLED 1% ECOdrive 0-10V
RELD0 - eldoLED 0.1% SOLOdrive 0-10V
+EB 15 - Emergency battery
12 A remote driver box is provided.
13 �Available with 120V only.
14 �On-site commissioning is required.
15 �To specify, add +EB to the selected dimming option, e.g. RD1+EB.
SOLA 9
10W - 10 W output, up to 525 lm
DUO 9
8W - 8 W output, up to 500 lm
SOLA
SD1 - Single 0-10V
input
SELV 11 - ELV 120V
STRI 11 - TRIAC 120V
SOLA
RSD1 - Single 0-10V input
RSELV 13 - ELV 120V
RSTRI 13 - TRIAC 120V
DUO
RDMX 14 - DMX
RDDA 14 - DALI DT6
RDDA8 14 - DALI DT8
RDD1 - Dual 0-10V input for CCT/intensity
RLD2 14 - Lutron DALI-2 digital
+EB 15 - Emergency battery
ACCESSORIES *
See page 6 for details
TRIM STYLE
Specify same as Housing
LENS *
See page 6 for details
BAFFLE FINISH
Specify NA for Pinhole
TRIM FLANGE FINISH 28
Specify NA for Bevel Trimless
OPTION 29
At light element 24, 25

NOL - No lens
* �LSDL or LFDL at light element cannot be combined with SDL or FDL at baffle. For SOLA, one of the following lenses must be specified: SDL, FDL, LSDL, or LFDL.
Order Guide
AERA 2" DOWNLIGHT
ROUND RECESSED ADJUSTABLE
T (514) 225-4304
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
AERA2-DOWNLIGHT-ROUND-RECESSED-ADJUSTABLE-SPEC-REV8  January 21, 20264 / 10
NEW CONSTRUCTION & REMODEL
INSTALLATION TYPES
OF - Open Frame Type Non-IC IC - Type-IC
CP - Chicago Plenum Type-IC (CCEA)
AT - Airtight Type-IC
5 15/16"
13 13/16"2 3/4"
C
5 15/16"
13 13/16"2 3/4"
C
RM - Remodel Type Non-IC
Integral Remote
C
1 11/16" 9 7/8"
1 5/16"
REMOTE
DRIVER
BOX
1 1/4"
2 1/2"
15/16"
C
C
G
D E
F
1/8"
Housing
PLENUM CLEARANCE & CUT-OUT DIMENSIONS
- �For height dimension C, see the PLENUM CLEARANCE & CUT-OUT DIMENSIONS table below.
- �For OF, IC, CP, and AT installation types with remote dimming, a remote driver box is provided.
- �Clearance between sides of luminaire and parts of building must be 1/2" minimum; clearance to insulating materials to be 3" minimum, unless luminaires are IC rated.
PLENUM CLEARANCE HEIGHT
REMOTE & INTEGRAL
OF IC CP/AT RM
C 5" 5 1/8" 5 1/8" 5 1/8"
CUT-OUT DIMENSIONS
D TRM/TLMP Ø 2 1/2"
E
TLMW
Ø 2 1/2"
F Ø 2 1/16" with 1/8" lip
MAXIMUM CEILING THICKNESS
G
TRM/TLMP 1"
TLMW 5/8"
TRM/TLMP TLMW
AERA 2" DOWNLIGHT
ROUND RECESSED ADJUSTABLE
T (514) 225-4304
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
AERA2-DOWNLIGHT-ROUND-RECESSED-ADJUSTABLE-SPEC-REV8  January 21, 20265 / 10
NEW CONSTRUCTION & REMODEL
MOUNTING OPTIONS
ASB - Adjustable Standard Bar Hangers
Adjustable Standard Bar hangers can be used in
both commercial and residential applications and